# OP \$315.00 8587439

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM454452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/06/2014		

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sierra International Inc.		11/06/2014	Corporation: ILLINOIS

# **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>	Entity Type
Sierra Shellco LLC	11/06/2014	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Sierra International LLC	
Street Address:	1 Sierra Place	
City:	Litchfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62056	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85874394	PRIME LINE
Serial Number:	85874388	PRIME LINE
Serial Number:	86209792	PRIME LINE POWERSPORTS
Serial Number:	86209808	PRIME LINE
Registration Number:	4495666	STATS
Registration Number:	4556733	PRIME LINE
Registration Number:	4495668	STATS SIERRA TOUCH AND TEST SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4975912	MAGFORCE
Registration Number:	4839815	SIERRA MARINE ENGINE AND DRIVE PARTS
Registration Number:	3428352	SIERRA
Registration Number:	3428353	SIERRA
Registration Number:	3587693	PRIME LINE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK REEL: 006227 FRAME: 0842

900432065

**Fax Number:** 6509684383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6509682041

Email:derek@westberglaw.comCorrespondent Name:Derek J. Westberg, Esq.Address Line 1:569 Clyde Ave Ste 530

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Derek J. Westberg, Esq.

SIGNATURE: /Derek J. Westberg/

**DATE SIGNED:** 12/13/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Articles of Merger and Name Change#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger and Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006227 FRAME: 0843

Form LLC-37,25

May 2012

Secretary of State

Department of Business Services Limited Liability Division 501 S. Second St., Rm. 351 Springfield, IL 62756 217-524-8008 www.cyberdriveillinois.com

Payment may be made by check payable to Secretary of State. If check is returned for any reason this filing will be void.

Illinois Limited Liability Company Act

**Articles of Merger** 

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Type or print clearly.

Filing Fee:

(Filing fee \$100 plus \$50 each entity more than two)

Approved:

FILED

NOV 0 6 2014

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

	Name of Entity	Type of Entity (Corporation, Limited Liability Company, Limited Partnership, General	Domestic State or Jurisdiction	Date of Organization or Admission to Illinois	Illinois Secretary of State File Number (if any)
		Partnership or other permitted entity)			•
	Sierra International Inc.	Corporation	Illinois	12/22/1966	47202167
	Sierra Shellco LLC	Limited Liability Company	Illinois	11/06/2014	04948661
	A copy of the plan as approved must  a. Name of Surviving Entity: Sierra Shell		e Articles of Mer	PA	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Ico LLC		NOV 1	1 0 2014
	a. Name of Surviving Entity: Sierra Shell	Ico LLC		NOV 1	L O ZOTT
3.	a. Name of Surviving Entity: Sierra Shell b. Address of Surviving Entity: 1 Sierra F	Ico LLC		NOV 1	1 0 2011
3.	<ul> <li>a. Name of Surviving Entity: Sierra Shell</li> <li>b. Address of Surviving Entity: 1 Sierra I</li> <li>c. File Number (if any): 04948661</li> </ul>	lco LLC Place, Litchfield, IL 62	056	NOV 1	LUZUM

5. If the survivor is a Limited Liability Company, indicate changes that are necessary to its Articles of Organization as stated in the plan of merger:

The new name of the limited liability company is Sierra International LLC.

REEL: 006227 FRAME: 0844

### LLC-37.25

If the surviving entity is not a Limited Liability Company, the entity agrees that it may be served with process in Illinois and is subject to liability in any action or proceeding for the enforcement of any liability or obligation of a Limited Liability Company previously subject to suit in this State, which is to merge, and for the enforcement, as provided in this Act, of the right of members of any Limited Liability Company to receive payment for their interest against the surviving entity.

6. The plan of merger has been approved and each LLC or other entity that is party to this Merger has signed below and

2014		!
Year	_	;
2.	Lug House	or springer day
	Greg House, Treasure ignature Marine Acquisition Corp., its sole Member	1
	Name and Title (type or print)	;
	Sierra Shellco LLC	ı
	Name if a Corporation or other Entity	
4		1
	Signature	
	Name and Title (type or print)	
	Year	2. Greg House, Treasurationature Marine Acquisition Corp., its sole Member Name and Tale (type or print) Sierra Shellco LLC Name if a Corporation or other Entity  4. Signature

If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets of this size.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006227 FRAME: 0845

Name it a Corporation or other Entity

**RECORDED: 12/13/2017** 

Name it a Corporation or other Entity